

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24748/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2007 in FMAT No. 4567/2006 in
FMA No. 126/2007 in CAN No. 8809/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE PORT OF KOLKATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BEHERA BROTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, learned senior counsel waives notice on
behalf of the respondent.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master