

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24748/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2007 in FMA No. 126/2007
& FMAT No.4567/2006 & CAN No.8809/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
CALCUTTA)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE PORT OF KOLKATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BEHERA BROTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG.
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A.Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

During the course of the hearing of the matter, it
transpires that the counter affidavit filed by the respondent on
8th November, 2008 has not been made part of the records from
the paper books.

Let this matter stand over till Wednesday and be
treated as continuing part-heard.

To be listed at the top of the miscellaneous matters.

In the meantime, the Registry is directed to put on
record counter affidavit together with its annexures of the
rejoinder filed on behalf of the petitioner.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master